| Form PTO-1594 RECORDA | 08-06-2003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|---|
| (B) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and $T_{\rm to}$ | 102517206 its or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): \$\langle 1.\langle 3 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| MediaNews Group Interactive, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other— | Name: Texas-New Mexico Newspapers Partnership Street Address: 300 North Campbell Street City/State/zip: El Paso, Texas 79901 Individual(s) citizenship- |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No | ☐ Association-State of ☐ General Partnership-State of ☐ Limited Partnership-State of ☐ Corporation-State of ☑ Other – Delaware partnership |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [Designations must be a separate document from assignment.] |
| Execution Date: July 31, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| 76/381,569 (jssued as Reg. No. 2,718,848) 76/482,818 76/381,567 (issued as Reg. No. 2,718,847) Additional number(s | AUG 2003 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Mira J. Koplovsky Dow, Lohnes & Albertson P.L.L.C. 1200 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Atty. Docket No.: 13080.0001 | 8. Deposit account number (please charge any additional fees that may be required to the deposit account): |
| | 50-1699 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) |
| DO NOT US | SE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infactory of the original document. | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true |
| Mud - Ryelman | |
| Name of Person Signing | gnature |
| Total number of pages including co | over sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Dir | vith required cover sheet information to: rector of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, andria, Virginia 22313-1450 |

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") entered into by and between MediaNews Group Interactive, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation located at 1560 Broadway, Suite 2100, Denver, Colorado 80202, and Texas-New Mexico Newspapers Partnership ("Assignee"), a Delaware partnership, located at 300 North Campbell Street, El Paso, Texas 79901, is effective nunc pro tunc on March 17, 2003.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks shown below and the related applications for registration that have been filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (collectively the "Marks"):

| Mark | Serial Number | Filing Date |
|-----------------------|---------------|------------------|
| ALAMOGORDO DAILY NEWS | 76/381,569 | March 12, 2002 |
| ALAMOGORDO DAILY NEWS | 76/482,818 | January 16, 2003 |
| RUIDOSO NEWS | 76/381,567 | March 12, 2002 |

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, including the applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the related applications for registration of the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

MediaNews Group Interactive, Inc.

| | By: G. Selin Name: Howell E. Begle, Jr. Title: Assistant Secretary |
|--|--|
| State of District of County of (clumbia) | District of Columbia: SS Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 31 day of 544 ss: Notary Public, D.C. My commission expires Caril 44 2003 |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this | 31 day of July, 2003. |
| Carolla Diamon | d Suple |
| Notary Public My Commission Expires: 14 th | Angela Diamond Snyder Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires April 14, 2008 |

RECORDED: 08/01/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0614